

**Accounting and Financial Reporting Council** 會計及財務匯報局

10/F. Two Taikoo Place. 979 King's Road, Quarry Bay, Hong Kong 香港鰂魚涌英皇道 979 號太古坊二座 10 樓

T電話 + 852 2810 6321 E 電郵 general@afrc.org.hk afrc.org.hk

F 傳直 + 852 2810 6320

## **Press Release**

1 September 2023

## AFRC appoints Mr Hui Leung-wah, Herbert as Honorary Adviser

The Accounting and Financial Reporting Council (AFRC) announces the appointment of Mr Hui Leung-wah, Herbert as an Honorary Adviser for a term of two years from 1 September 2023 to 31 August 2025.

Mr Hui is the Finance Director and a member of the executive directorate of MTR Corporation Limited. He has abundant experience in financial reporting at major listed companies. A chartered Financial Analyst, he has extensive corporate finance and investment banking experience. He is also a member of the Standing Committee on Disciplined Services Salaries and Conditions of Service of the HKSAR Government, the Chairman of its ICAC Sub-Committee, a non-official member of the Advisory Committee on Chinese Medicine Development Fund supervised by the Health Bureau, a director of HKBU Chinese Medicine Hospital Company Limited and the Chairman of its Human Resources Committee.

Mr Marek Grabowski, CEO of the AFRC said, "We extend our warmest welcome to Mr Hui for joining the AFRC's panel of Honorary Advisers (the Panel) which comprises 23 members. His wealth of experience in financial reporting and corporate finance is valuable for the AFRC to fulfil its regulatory objectives."

Dr Kelvin Wong, Chairman of the AFRC, remarked, "On behalf of the Board, I would like to express our sincere thanks to Mr Hui for accepting the appointment as an Honorary Adviser of the AFRC. With Mr Hui joining the Panel, the collective wisdom and advice from our Honorary Advisers will continue to provide strong backing for the AFRC to deliver impactful regulatory outcomes to protect the public interest."

End



## About the Accounting and Financial Reporting Council

The Accounting and Financial Reporting Council (AFRC) is an independent body established under the Accounting and Financial Reporting Council Ordinance. As an independent regulator, AFRC spearheads and leads the accounting profession to constantly raise the level of quality of professional accountants, and thus protects the public interest.

For more information about the statutory functions of the AFRC, please visit <u>www.afrc.org.hk</u>.

For media enquiries: **Celian Cheung** Associate Director, Corporate Communications Tel: +852 2236 6025 Fax: +852 2810 6320 Email: <u>celiancheung@afrc.org.hk</u>

## **Chelsy Chan**

Corporate Communications Officer Tel: +852 2236 6066 Fax: +852 2810 6320 Email: <u>chelsychan@afrc.org.hk</u>